XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX 

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX 

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX 

Customer Liability 
Cap  
(Cl. 1) 

Means the amount of £250,000 (Two hundred and fifty thousand) 
pounds 

Delivery Date(s) 
(Cl. 1) 

The Supplier shall deliver the Goods to the Authority by the following 
date(s): 

• X weeks from receipt of PO unless otherwise specified by the Supplier 
with good reason  

Defects 
Rectification 
Period 
(Cl.

[...]

The Goods are to be delivered to and/or the Services are to be supplied 
at  

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX 

Medicines and Healthcare Products Regulatory Agency,  
Blanche Lane, South Mimms, 
Potters Bar, 
Herts,  
EN6 3QG  

Supplier Liability 
Cap  
(Cl. 1) 

Means the amount of £250,000 (Two hundred and fifty thousand) 
pounds 

Instalments  
(Cl. 8.4) 

The stages of payment described in Clause 8.4 of the Call-Off Terms and 
Conditions are [appended to this Call-Off Contract detailed below]  

Notices 
(Clause 19.3) 

Any written notice provided under Clause 19.1 shall be sent: